File No. 20-10/43/2022-BC Lucknow-Store Division (Computer No. 27503)

Ref No : SAI/NSRCL/Tkd Eqpt (JC)/PAC/NCOEs/2022-23

Dated: 13 Sep 2022

Subject: Procurement of Taekwondo Equipments (JC Brand) for All NCOEs Across the SAI on Proprietary Basis Inviting comments thereon.

Sports Authority of India has initiated Single tender Enquiry to purchase the following items under the subject head above for All NCOEs Across the SAI on proprietary basis. The details of tender enquiry issued to the OEM(s) and the finalized price are as detailed below:-

Procurement of Taekwondo Equipments (JC Brand) for All NCOEs Across the SAI- PAC Mode.

| SI | Description | Details | | | |
|----|---|--|--|-------|----------|
| No | | | | | |
| 1. | IFB Details | SAI/NSRCL/Tkd Mats/PAC/All NCOEs/2022-23 dated 04.8.2022 | | | |
| 2. | Item and Qty | 1. WT Approved JC Taekwondo Octogan Mats | | ts | 01 Set |
| | | 2. | Standing Kick Bag (6 feet large) | | 12 |
| 3. | Mode of Purchase | PAC | | | |
| 4. | Original Equipment Manufacturer | M/s JC, MJ Sports Address: 3 rd Floor, Pyeongsan Building, 44 Seongan-ro Gangdong-gu, Seoul, Korea-05406 | | | |
| 5. | Authorised Agent | M/s Electro Sport India 54 Ezra Street, Shop No 54, Kolkata-700001 West Bengal E-mail: electrosportindia@gmail.com | | | |
| 6. | Specifications/Model | JC BRAND | | | |
| 7. | Final Unit Price on free delivery at Consignee site | 1. | WT Approved JC Taekwondo Octogan Mats | Rs 3 | 43,613/- |
| | | 2. | Standing Kick Bag (6 feet large) | Rs 14 | 4,511/- |
| 8. | Total Financial Implication after rate negotiation | Rs 5,1 | 7,748/- | | |

The above details are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/items within 10 days of issue of this document giving the above reference. The comments should be received at Sports Authority of India, Netaji Subhas Regional Centre, Sarojini Nagar, Kanpur Road, Lucknow-226008, or at rdsailucknow2011@gmail.com on or before 22.9.2022 failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any comment(s) to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

(Arunlal V) Asst. Director